

Title Appeal- 53/2016

Order No.41
dated 13.12.2022

Both parties file haziran.

Appellant files a petition supported by an affidavit prays for extension of order of interim stay for the reason stated therein.

Appellant files another petition prays for time of hearing of appeal for the personal ground of his Ld. Advocate. Copy served.

Heard. Considered.

The prayers are allowed.

Let the order of interim stay be extended till next date.

Fix 13.01.2023 for hearing of appeal.

D/C by me :

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

J.Misc. 13/21
Order No.27
dated 02.12.2022

No steps taken by either of the parties.

None moves on behalf of either parties on call. It is now 12-00 noon.

As such, Petitioner is directed to show cause by 07.12.2022 as to why the Misc. case shall not be dismissed and default.

D/C by me :

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

