

T.A.-53/2016

Order no.42
dated 13.1.2023

Appellant files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of order of interim stay for the reason stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the order of interim stay be extended till next.

No step taken by the respondent.

In view of the resolution submitted by Local Bar Association requested not to pass any adverse order.

Hence, the case is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix 13.2.2023 for hearing appeal.

D/C by me :

A.S.J. F.T.C.-II, Contai.