

Title Appeal – 53/16

Order No. 43

Dated 13.02.2023

Appellant files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of order of interim stay for the reason stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the order of interim stay be extended till next date.

No steps taken by the respondent.

Considering the resolution submitted by Local Bar Association requested not to pass any adverse order.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 13.03.2023 for hearing of appeal.

D/C by me :

Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.
WB-00927

