

Title Appeal : 53 of 2016

Present : Sri Surajit Seal
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 1st Court, Contai-in-charge.

Order no. : 45

dated : 26.04.2023

Both parties file hajiran.

Appellant files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of order of interim stay for the reason stated therein.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the order interim stay be extended till next date.

P.O. is transferred.

Fix 31.05.2023 for hearing of appeal and appearance.

Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.
-in-charge.