

Title appeal 53/2016

Present : Nuruzzaman Ali,
Addl. District Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.

Order no.56 dated 16.12.2024

Ld. Advocate for the respondent no.1 files haziran.

Appellant files a petition for extension of the order of interim stay on the ground stated therein.

Appellant files separate petition praying for time for hearing the petition dated 30.09.2024 on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Advocate for the contesting respondent as well as Ld. Advocate for the Appellant are present.

Heard and considered. Let the order dt. 22.11.2016 be extended till 06.02.2025. The time petition is allowed.

Fix 06.02.2025 for hearing the petition dated 30.09.2024.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Contai.